

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 741 of 2007

1.Ibrahim Mian
2.Saleem Mian
3.Karamat Mian

..... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Indu Shekhar Gupta, Advocate
For the State : Mr. V.S. Sahay, A.P.P.

09/30.08.2023 On the request of Mr. Indu Shekhar
Gupta, learned counsel for the appellants, put up
this case after six weeks

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.