

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 741 of 2007

1.Ibrahim Mian
2.Saleem Mian
3.Karamat Mian

..... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : None
For the State : A.P.P.

10/16.10.2023 None appears on behalf of the appellants.

2. Put up this case after four weeks by way of last chance for appearance on behalf of the appellants, failing which necessary order will be passed.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.