

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 741 of 2007

Ibrahim Mian & Ors.	Versus Appellants
The State of Jharkhand	 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants	:	Mr. Indu Shekher Gupta, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. V.S. Sahay, A.P.P.

Order No. 22/ Dated: 07th May, 2026

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that appellant No.3 namely, Karamat Mian, has died.
2. Learned A.P.P. is directed to call for a report from the concerned police station regarding death of appellant No.3 and to file affidavit in this regard.
3. List this case on 15.06.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

07.05.2026
Arpit